RESOLUTION OF THE BEAUFORT COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS CONCERNING THE COUNTING OF ABSENTEE BALLOTS

On January 2nd, 2024, the Beaufort County Board of Elections met at the Board of Elections Office, Washington, North Carolina and adopted the following resolution: BE IT RESOLVED by the Beaufort County Board of Elections that:

- 1. The Beaufort County Board of Elections shall meet at 2:00 PM on Election Day, Tuesday, March 5th, 2024, at the Board of Elections Office at 1308 Highland Drive, Suite 104, Washington, North Carolina to count absentee ballots.
- 2. Any voter of the County may attend the meeting and observe the count.
- 3. The results of the absentee ballot count will not be announced before 7:30 pm on that day.
- 4. The Beaufort County Board of Elections shall meet at 5:00 PM on Thursday, March 14th, 2024, at the Board of Elections Office at 1308 Highland Drive, Suite 104, Washington, North Carolina to count supplemental absentees and provisional ballots.
- 5. Any voter of the County may attend the meeting and observe the count.

Thomas S. Payne, III, Chairman Beaufort County Board of Elections